Judge Richard Cannon

Richard Cannon is a native of San Jose, California, and has been creating fine art photography since 2005. Working primarily with digital media, his artistic goal is to achieve visual, intellectual, and emotional connectivity with his images. Richard's photographs have been in numerous exhibits on the Monterey Peninsula and Santa Clara, California. Several of his works are in the permanent collections of the Community Hospital of the Monterey Peninsula and Santa Clara's Triton Museum, as well as private collections in Carmel, La Jolla, and Monterey. Following thirty-five years of executive human resources management, Richard retired and moved to the Monterey Peninsula where he now lives with his wife, Bette. He is a member of The Image Makers of Monterey Peninsula and the Independent Photographers group and is active in the photography scene in Carmel.